## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

 Intel Mep
 )

 American Apparel, Inc.,
 )

 a corporation.
 )

 )
 )

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

FILE NO. 142 3036

The Federal Trade Commission has conducted an investigation of certain acts and practices of American Apparel, Inc. ("proposed respondent"). Proposed respondent, having been represented by counsel, is willing to enter into an agreement containing a consent order resolving the allegations contained in the attached draft complaint. Therefore,

IT IED 16 >>BDC /TT1 1 Tf 0-1 0.003 w2fMC /P < Td ()oa5 >IED 0 Td [(I)d [:nf

standard-setting organization, including, but not limited to, the U.S.-EU Safe Harbor Framework and the U.S.-Swiss Safe Harbor Framework.

## II.

**IT IS FURTHER ORDERED** that respondent shall maintain and upon request make available to the Federal Trade Commission for inspection and copying, a print or electronic copy of, for a period of five (5) years from the date of preparation or dissemination, whichever is later, all documents relating to compliance with this order, including but not limited to:

- A. all advertisements, promotional materials, and any other statements containing any representations covered by this order, with all materials relied upon in disseminating the representation; and
- B. any documents, whether prepared by or on behalf of respondent, that call into question respondent's compliance with this order.

## III.

**IT IS FURTHER ORDERED** that respondent shall deliver a copy of this order to all current and future principals, officers, directors, and managers, and to all current and future

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

American Apparel, Inc.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_ GLENN WEINMAN EVP, General Counsel, and Secretary American Apparel, Inc.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

By:\_\_\_\_\_

KATHERINE WHITE JESSICA LYON KATHERINE RACE BRIN Counsel for the Federal Trade Commission

APPROVED:

CHRISTOPHER N. OLSEN Assistant Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection MANEESHA MITHAL Associate Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection

JESSICA L. RICH Director Bureau of Consumer Protection